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Re: Cancellation of Authority to Transport from or Inject into Wells Operated by Pronghorn 
Management Corp., OGRID 122811 

1 ).'ar ()peralor. 

I -l'ccli\e immediately, the Oil Conservation Division (OCD) cancels (be authority of Pronghorn Management Corp. 
il'mnghorn) to transport from or inject into the wells it operates in New Mexico. This cancellation is issued pursuant to OCD 
Kile I I 15.C [ 19.15.13.1 1 I5.C NMAC). 

K ile 1 I I 5.C provides: 

If an operalor fails to file a form C-l 15 that the division accepts, the division shall, within 60 days ofthe 
appropriate filing date, notify the operalor by electronic mail or letter of its intent to revoke the operator's 
authorization to transport or inject if the operator does not submit an acceptable and complete form C-l 15. 
If the operalor does not file an acceptable and complete form C-115 or request a hearing on the proposed 
cancellation within 120 days of the original due date of the form C-115. the division may cancel ihe 
operator's authority to transport from or inject into all wells it operates. 

Ii;. loner daied No\ember 6, 2006. the OCD notified Pronghorn lhal it had nol received a C-115 report for August 2006. and 
lhal ii intended lo revoke Pronghorn's authorization to transport or inject if il did not receive an acceptable and complete C-
1 15 for August 2006 within 120 days of lhc original due date for thai report. The notice further slated thai Pronghorn may 
request a hearing on this proposed cancellation wilhin 120 days of the original due date for ihe August 2006 report. A copy 
ol the OCD's November 6. 2006 letter is attached. 

Tn dale. Pronghorn has nol submitted a C-l 15 report for August 2006. and has not requested a hearing on lhc proposed 
cancellation. More than 120 days have passed from the original due date for the August 2006 report. Pronghorn's authority 
1" transport front or inject into ils wells in New Mexico is cancelled. When Pronghorn has filed an acceptable and complete 
C-l 15 for August 2006 it may apply for reinstatement of its authority to transport from or inject into the wells il operates. II 
Pronhom transports from or injects into wells il operates while the cancellation is in effect, il will be in violation of OCD 
Rules 1104 119.15.13.1104 NMAC| . 804.A 119.15.10.804.A NMAC) and/or 701 [19.15.9.701 NMAC). A knowing and 
willful Molation of an OCD rule mav subject llie operalor lo penalties of up lo $1,000 per day. NMSA 1978. Section 70-2-
O i A i . 

Please note lhal ahhough Ibis cancellation of aulhorilv lo transport from or inject into wells operated b\ Pronghorn relates to 
lis failure lo lile a report for August 2006. Pronghorn is delinquent in filing C-115 reports for September. October and 

I )il Couser\ alion I )i vision ':: 
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Sincel'eK . 

Daniel Sanehe/ 

lailoreemenl and Compliance Manaj-cr 
Oil ('< iiiser\ al,.'.n I ) i \ ,si. .n 

Chris Will iams. District I 
T im < imn. District II 
Charlie Perrin. District III 

David Hradshaw. Automation and Records Bureau 
Cail MacQueMen. OCD Allomev 
Theresa Duran-Saen/. Legal Assistant 
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> < )il ( 'onsen alion iaoi 

.1ANAGEMENT CORP - 122811 

!•• ' 1 • A ;ho 0'! Observat ion Division 'equires that CO 15s (Monthly Produclion Reports) be filed 
• a. ! • • . t i f v ','-\ or houre '.he 15th day of the second month following the month of production (see 
.;: .• ! ••'! '.opv Rule 11" 5). As of today, we have not received your electronically submitted C-115s for 

•• • «•.-,. e r e sococisi e/20C6. If you do not believe you are required to file C115 Production Reports. 
: '• : ,•• ii'.e anrneciateiy. 

/ : • . , . • . .. -.,.iu a u bewe notified that the OCD intends to revoke your authorization to transport from or 
• i.. : i; a. a .v. -As »ou operate if an acceptable and complete C-115 is not received electronically within 
A : <; :/- ,f ri ... erzyu.:.! duo date. You may choose to request a hearing on this proposed cancellation 
..••<• . / i!- f. original due date. 

a d, ;- .Ouzos nott'ying you of ongoing violations of Rule 1115. Notices of non-compliance with 

;- f(;:;or-M-.<; requirements were issued 'cr the following months: 

March and April 2006 - notice issued on 6/16/2006, May 2006 - notices issued on 9/7/2006, dune 2006 

notice issued on 9/7/2006 

. -a,.).-.-: A-Are to comp-y with Rule 1115's reporting requirement to f«le C115 Production Reports on or 
: • •.: ' 5tii dav of the second month following the month of production will result in further 
. • ••. a, .-I , ,a;t on. That action may include one or more of the following: 1) issuance of a Notice of 
. • ,w< a; ;..njposiuc the assessment of penalties pursuant lo NMSA 1978, Section 70-2-31 (A) (each 
a ; ; r . . :o Oe vonsliOtes a separate violation of Rule 1115, subject to a penalty of SI 000); 2) cancellation 
• a - ., . .v.uzorO authorisation to transport from or inject into the wells it operates, pursuant to Rule 
• • a an 15.13 1 11 !">.C NMAC]: 3) and filing an application for an order requiring the operator to plug 
.- . , ip, , . 7 l ; n s . pursuant to NMSA 1078 Section 70-2-14.B. with authorization for the OCD to 
' .vi.-Hh f ihn operator fails to do so. 

a - , •:••!,« ! i>;r: O SOfv-*.7(3-3484 or by email at david.bradshawOpstate ITTI.US if you have any 
..a- :j I n hoip you regarding this matter. 


